EDUCATION. ENTERTAINMENT AND	2022 Fond du Lac County Fair Camper Registration and Agreement For Campsites are reservable for exhibitors.	'n		
AFFORDABLE FAMILY FUN Chaperone/Applicant	Name:	Age:		
	Emergency Number:			
Site Options (Choose 1)				
Tent	_ Camper			
Only those who checked campers need to provide information for 1 - 4:				
1. Year/Make/Model of Camper & License				
2. Length Range	e (distance from hitch to bumper):			
<i>3.</i> Width of unit	: (make sure you allow for extended awnings)			
<i>4.</i> Electric Need	ed: 110 Volt or less 30 Amp 5 0	0 Amp		

Fees: \$100 for units requiring 110 Volt service or less. Units requiring 30 Amp service or units 30' in length or longer will be charged \$150. Units requiring 50 Amp service will be charged \$200. Please note that total length is determined based on the length of the unit when set up and fully extended. One vehicle pass will be issued with your campsite registration.

5. Please list the year/make/model and plate number of the vehicle to be registered to your site._____

Campsite numbers will be given at the time of check-in. Please NO campers before noon on Monday, July 18th, 2022. Specific sites cannot be reserved. Each camper unit will receive a registration form and vehicle parking pass with the site number to be displayed on/in the camper vehicle registered to the site. Campers/vehicles without passes will not be allowed in the campground and are subject to fines/towing if parked in the campground.

Applicant and anyone staying on applicant's site agrees to the following rules and regulations:

- Chaperones must be at least 21 years of age by January 1st of the Fair year to register a camper with the fair. No chaperone will be responsible for more than 10 youth exhibitors. There must be an adult staying in each camper.
- Chaperones are responsible for the actions of all persons staying in the camper.
- By signing this document, applicant agrees to act in a respectable and responsible manner and abide by the Fond du Lac Agricultural Society Code of Ethics and Good Conduct Policy (found on page 8 in the 2022 Fair Book) and

agrees that they will be responsible for all staying in his or her camper. If any disciplinary problems occur, the Fair Disciplinary Action Guidelines will be enforced. Applicant/Chaperone agrees to follow all rules and regulations set forth by the Fond du Lac Agricultural Society, the Superintendents, the Adult Supervisors, and the Sheriff's Department. Quiet time will be from 12:00 a.m. until 6:00 a.m.

- By signing this document, applicant confirms that they have filled out the application truthfully. Should Fair staff find the applicant using more space or electricity than their application designates, the applicant will be charged the corresponding fee for the amount of electricity and space they are using.
- YOU HAVE NOT SECURED A SPOT ON THE CAMPGROUNDS UNTIL THE FAIR OFFICE HAS YOUR FULL PAYMENT AND INSURANCE
- Proof of Liability Insurance must be on file in the Fair Office, applicants will not be permitted to camp without Proof of Liability Insurance on file.
- ATV's, golf carts, portable campfire pits of any kind, and pets are not allowed.

Acknowledgement: Campsites are assigned based on the electricity each applicant requests. If campers draw more electricity than requested, the system could become overwhelmed causing an outage. Therefore, if this occurs it will be the applicant's responsibility to cover any costs incurred if an electrician is required to come on site. If equipment replacement is required, the applicant will also be responsible for that cost. Applicant agrees and understands that if any damage is caused to the Fair's electrical grid or any other campers/RV's connected to the Fair's grid due to faulty electrical wiring or improper connections to the grid from the applicant's camper, applicant will be held liable for any and all damages. Applicant further agrees to indemnify the Fond du Lac County Fair, its staff, its officers, and its contractors from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, or expenses (including and without limitation, reasonable attorney's fees) incurred or threatened against the Fond du Lac County Ag Society, its staff, its officers, and its contractors or any of the foregoing in connection with or as a result of any claim by or on behalf of any third party, including, without limitation, and claim brought as a result or in connection with the direct or indirect acts or omissions of applicant or their respective family members and fellow campers.

The Fond du Lac County Agricultural Society and its members are not responsible for lost items or damages to personal property or bodily injury that may occur during the stay of the camper at the fairgrounds.

Please List names of ALL individuals staying on your site:

Signature of Applicant/Chaperone:	Date:	
To	Be Completed by Fair Office	
Total Amount Due: Cash	Check No	
Campsite Assigned:	Parking Pass Number:	